
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4007
ANSWERED ON:18.08.2010
SUPPLY OF URANIUM TO INDIA
Choudhary Shri Nikhil Kumar

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the new leadership of Australia, under the Prime Minister Julia Gillard, has shown some flexibility in supply of uranium to India; and

(b) if so, the details of the progress made and the success achieved so far?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRI S.M. KRISHNA)

(a): No.

(b): Does not arise.
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